



\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 7705/2024 & CM APPL. 32045/2024 (Interim Stay)**  
**J J FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED** .....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 13**  
**(1) DELHI & ANR.** .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Sr. SC

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

% **ORDER**  
**12.09.2024**

Since parties are yet to complete pleadings, let this writ petition be placed before the concerned Joint Registrar on 24.10.2024 for completion of pleadings.

Interim orders granted earlier to continue till the next date of listing.

**YASHWANT VARMA, J.**

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.**

**SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/ib**