



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7705/2024, CM APPL. 32045/2024**
J J FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Ruchesh Sinha and Ms.Monalisa
Maity, Advocates

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 13 (1)
DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Anurag Ojha, Sr.SC with Mr.V.K.
Saksena and Ms.Hemlata Rawat,
Jr.SCs

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER
07.04.2025

%

Today's proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by the respondents. Let rejoinder thereto
be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

List on 11.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 7, 2025/sk