



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7705/2024, CM APPL. 32045/2024**
J J FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Ruchesh Sinha, Ms.Upasna and
Ms.Monalisa Maity, Advocates

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 13 (1)
DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: None

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **11.08.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Pleadings in the matter are complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 17.10.2025 for further
directions.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 11, 2025/sk