



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7705/2024 CM APPL. 32045/2024**
J J FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Ruchesh Sinha, Ms Upasna
Vashistha and Ms Monalisa Maity,
Advocates.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 13 (1)
DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Mr. Dipak
Raj, Ms. Hemlata Rawat, JSC and
Mr. V. K. Saxena, JSC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
17.10.2025

%

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Renotify on 11.12.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025

M